

# <u>HLeBroking Ipoh Parade Roadshow Shopping Voucher – Campaign for New Customers ("Campaign").</u>

Campaign Period – 3 days (19<sup>th</sup> April 2019 to 21<sup>st</sup> April 2019, both dates inclusive).

### **Rewards**

One (1) RM10 shopping voucher issued by Aeon Co. (M) Bhd. (126926-H) ("AEON") for the first fifty (50) Eligible Customers.

#### **Eligibility**

Participation in this Campaign shall be <u>restricted to the first fifty (50) new individual customers</u> of Hong Leong Investment Bank Berhad ("HLIB") (i.e. those customers who have never held any accounts with HLIB) who submit a complete set of documents to open their HLIB Trading Account and HLeBroking online share trading portal access (collectively referred to as "**HLeBroking Account**") with HLIB during the Campaign Period at Ipoh Parade, Ipoh ("Eligible Customers").

\* There is no automatic eligibility for participation in this Campaign. HLIB reserves the right to include or exclude any customer for this Campaign. Fulfilment of the criteria set out above is an indication only, and not a guarantee of eligibility. Final eligibility shall be determined entirely at HLIB's discretion.

#### Campaign Mechanism

1. The Eligible Customers will be rewarded with an AEON shopping voucher with a face value of RM10\*\* (Ringgit Malaysia Ten) ("Shopping Voucher").

\*\* HLIB reserves the right to substitute the Shopping Voucher with another reward/gift as it deems necessary from time to time and no further enquiry will be entertained.

2. The following table sets out a list of documents to be submitted to open a HLeBroking Account:

No.	Types of Documents
1.	HLeBroking trading account application form
2.	Bursa CDS account application form
3.	One (1) photocopy of NRIC (front & back)
4.	<b>Employed</b> – copy of latest 3 months' payslip <i>or</i> copy of 3 months bank statement indicating income from declared employment <i>or</i> latest copy of Income Tax
	Assessment Form <i>or</i> latest copy of EPF statement. <b>Self-employed</b> – copy of latest 3 months' bank statement indicating income from declared employment <i>or</i> latest copy of Income Tax Assessment Form <i>or</i> latest
	copy of EPF statement.

	Others – copy of latest 3 months bank statement indicating source of fund/wealth
	for Investment or copy of FD certificate(s) not less than RM50,000 or Grant of
	probate/Letter of Administration.
5.	RM10 for Bursa CDS account opening fee

3. The Shopping Voucher is not exchangeable for cash or any other benefit.

## General Terms

- 1. Employees of HLIB are not eligible to participate in the Campaign.
- 2. By participating in this Campaign, the Eligible Customers agree:-
  - (i) to be bound by all the terms and conditions herein contained;
  - that HLIB's decision on all matters relating to the Campaign shall be final, conclusive and binding and no further correspondence and/or appeal to dispute HLIB's decision shall be entertained; and
  - (iii) to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Shopping Voucher.
- 3. The terms and conditions of the Shopping Voucher are as follows: -
  - (i) During the redemption of goods, if the value of the goods exceeds the amount stated in the Shopping Voucher, then the difference thereof shall be paid by the Eligible Customers.
  - (ii) The Shopping Voucher is valid up to the date stipulated on the said voucher and no extension of date shall be given.
- 4. HLIB shall not be responsible if the Shopping Voucher is lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed and no replacement will be provided in these circumstances.
- 5. To the extent not prohibited by law, HLIB expressly excludes and disclaims any representations, warranties or endorsements, express or implied, in relation to any warranty of quality, merchantability or fitness for purpose in respect of any part of the Campaign or the Shopping Voucher.
- 6. Nothing contained in these terms and conditions nor any part of the Campaign shall be construed as an offer, recommendation or solicitation to buy or sell any securities. Eligible Customers are advised to make their own independent assessment and consult their professional advisers prior to making any trade or investment.

For more information, you may contact our HLIB Helpdesk Centre at 03-2080 8777 or email us at Helpdesk@hlib.hongleong.com.my.